
Wanzwil (Abzw)

Aespli

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

103.33

102.94

101.28

106.13

4.85

12.28

36.98

1.22

0.39

2.80

7.43

24.71

19.39

47.35
55.29

540.20

Gl. 500 / 600

548.50

550.86

407.00

448.83

517.10

538.60

100

111

1515

1720

Lorraine

6301

400
1633

1000

3161

855

890

1105

656

4742

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

O
st

1
0
6

528
568

Zol

Bdf

6
0
6
-6

11
5
0
6
-5

11

So

v/n Solothurn

v/n Burgdorf

Bern Weyermannshaus

Bern JKLM

v/n Luzern

Aarburg-Oftringen Süd (Abzw)

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

0.83

00.00

00.83414.00

409.00

Olten

Rothrist

5.86

39.29

45.15
46.20

396.00

75
803 H

o
ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0
0
 m

v/n Burgdorf

Mattstetten (Abzw)

Aespli

B
d
f

3
4

5
-3

4
1

4
4

5
-4

4
1

Abo/Lz

517.10

525.00

V
e

r 
2

3

L
g
u
t

7
1
3

8
1
360

92.77
12.28

92.09

0.68

B
d

f

1
4
 A

Löchligut Süd (Abzw) 102.50

0.44

Bern

Bern JKLM

Gleise P (J2,J7,J8)

Gleise G (J1,M11)

0
00

H
ö
h
e
n
 ü

b
e
r

M
e
e
r

R
P

N
 =

 3
7
3
.6

0

L
ä
n
g
e
n
p
ro

fil

G
rö

ss
te

 S
te

ig
u
n
g

G
rö

ss
te

s 
G

e
fä

lle

B
lo

ck
st

a
tio

n
e
n

S
ta

tio
n
sl

a
g
e

A
b
zw

e
ig

u
n
g
e
n

L
ä
n
g
st

e
 A

u
sw

e
ic

h
-

G
le

is
e

E
n
tf

. 
vo

n
S

ta
t.

 z
u
 S

ta
t.

K
ilo

m
e
tr

ie
ru

n
g

d
e
r 

B
a
h
n

0
-6

 

S
B

B
 C

F
F

 F
F

S
1
2
.1

2
.2

0
1
0
 -

 1
0
.1

2
.2

0
1
1

I-
F

N
-F

P
A

-R
W

T
©

 b
y 

u
1
0
1
9
9
4

4
3

4
2

Murgenthal
Roggwil-Wynau

Rank (Spw)

Langenthal
Langenthal GB

Herzogenbuchsee

Riedtwil

Wynigen

Burgdorf

Hindelbank

Lyssach
Sandacher (Spw)

Hardfeld (Spw)
Mattstetten (Abzw)

Schönbühl SBB

Zollikofen

Rütti (Abzw)

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

2.87

54.49

49.07

52.22

3.15

2.27

4.62

1.18

5.46

5.54

60.38

66.79

72.33

59.11
59.19

66.42
66.50

76.93

83.39

86.54
87.20

89.73

91.66

94.91

91.98

98.81

103.33

102.94

101.28

100.20
100.22

106.13

4.60

6.46

3.15

0.66

2.53

1.93

0.32

2.93

3.89

1.40

1.06

0.44

0.39

2.80

410.00

414.00

432.00

472.00

468.00

464.00

496.00

528.00

533.00

517.36
519.94

516.47

521.47

525.00

527.87

559.99

549.50

538.60

548.50

550.86

540.20

Gl. 300/400

06

61

80

06

44

60

40

100

100

100

100

108

100

107

111

010

510

Gurtelen

Lochmatt

Lorraine

v/n Biel/Bienne

v/n Solothurn

v/n Hasle-Rüegsau

Rothrist 46.20407.00

Olten

Aarburg-Oftringen

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

Bifang AG (Spw)

3.71

0.97

0.89

1.34

39.29

43.01

43.97

44.86

396.00

412.00

409.00

405.25
126

100

87

H
o

ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0

0
 m

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

2
0
8

1
0
8

2
0
6

7
0
6

506

606

O
st

Ol1
0
6

RM

W
a

n
z

3
5

0
-3

4
9

4
5

0
-4

4
9

3
5
3

4
5
3

3
5
7
-3

5
5

4
5
7
-4

5
5

3
6
5
-3

6
1

4
6
5
-4

6
1

3
7
1
-3

6
8

4
7
1
-4

6
8

3
8
3
-3

7
7

4
8
3
-4

7
7

3
7
6
-3

7
4

4
7
6
-4

7
4

3
8
8
-3

8
4

4
8
8
-4

8
4

3
9

2
-3

9
1

4
9

2
-4

9
1

3
9
8
-3

9
4

4
9
8
-4

9
4

Th/LnSo

Bi

L
z

7
4
8

8
4
8

1
4
2
-1

4
1

2
4
2
-2

4
1

O
l

630

576

700

530
620

750

310
390
454

590
463

396

532

528
568

Langenthal West (Abzw)

Löchligut Süd (Abzw)

Rothrist Hungerzelg

102.50

1.22

61.260.88

3
9

3

4
9

3
4
3

4
2

Olten Nord-Ost (Abzw)

544.45

544.45

511.68

450.91

461.16

406.60

J
U

P
 n

° 
3

 -
 d

è
s

 /
 a

b
 4

.0
4

.2
0

1
1



Wanzwil (Abzw)

Aespli

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

103.33

102.94

101.28

106.13

4.85

12.28

36.98

1.22

0.39

2.80

7.43

24.71

19.39

47.35
55.29

540.20

Gl. 500 / 600

548.50

550.86

407.00

448.83

517.10

538.60

100

111

1515

1720

Lorraine

6301

400
1633

1000

3161

855

890

1105

656

4742

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

O
st

1
0
6

528
568

Zol

Bdf

6
0
6
-6

11
5
0
6
-5

11

So

v/n Solothurn

v/n Burgdorf

Bern Weyermannshaus

Bern JKLM

v/n Luzern

Aarburg-Oftringen Süd (Abzw)

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

0.83

00.00

00.83414.00

409.00

Olten

Rothrist

5.86

39.29

45.15
46.20

396.00

75
803 H

o
ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0
0
 m

v/n Burgdorf

Mattstetten (Abzw)

Aespli

B
d
f

3
4

5
-3

4
1

4
4

5
-4

4
1

Abo/Lz

517.10

525.00

V
e

r 
2

3

L
g
u
t

7
1
3

8
1
360

92.77
12.28

92.09

0.68

B
d

f

1
4
 A

Löchligut Süd (Abzw) 102.50

0.44

Bern

Bern JKLM

Gleise P (J2,J7,J8)

Gleise G (J1,M11)

0
00

H
ö
h
e
n
 ü

b
e
r

M
e
e
r

R
P

N
 =

 3
7
3
.6

0

L
ä
n
g
e
n
p
ro

fil

G
rö

ss
te

 S
te

ig
u
n
g

G
rö

ss
te

s 
G

e
fä

lle

B
lo

ck
st

a
tio

n
e
n

S
ta

tio
n
sl

a
g
e

A
b
zw

e
ig

u
n
g
e
n

L
ä
n
g
st

e
 A

u
sw

e
ic

h
-

G
le

is
e

E
n
tf

. 
vo

n
S

ta
t.

 z
u
 S

ta
t.

K
ilo

m
e
tr

ie
ru

n
g

d
e
r 

B
a
h
n

6
-1

2

S
B

B
 C

F
F

 F
F

S
1
2
.1

2
.2

0
1
0
 -

 1
0
.1

2
.2

0
1
1

I-
F

N
-F

P
A

-R
W

T
©

 b
y 

u
1
0
1
9
9
4

4
3

4
2

Murgenthal
Roggwil-Wynau

Rank (Spw)

Langenthal
Langenthal GB

Herzogenbuchsee

Riedtwil

Wynigen

Burgdorf

Hindelbank

Lyssach
Sandacher (Spw)

Hardfeld (Spw)
Mattstetten (Abzw)

Schönbühl SBB

Zollikofen

Rütti (Abzw)

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

2.87

54.49

49.07

52.22

3.15

2.27

4.62

1.18

5.46

5.54

60.38

66.79

72.33

59.11
59.19

66.42
66.50

76.93

83.39

86.54
87.20

89.73

91.66

94.91

91.98

98.81

103.33

102.94

101.28

100.20
100.22

106.13

4.60

6.46

3.15

0.66

2.53

1.93

0.32

2.93

3.89

1.40

1.06

0.44

0.39

2.80

410.00

414.00

432.00

472.00

468.00

464.00

496.00

528.00

533.00

517.36
519.94

516.47

521.47

525.00

527.87

559.99

549.50

538.60

548.50

550.86

540.20

Gl. 300/400

06

61

80

06

44

60

40

100

100

100

100

108

100

107

111

010

510

Gurtelen

Lochmatt

Lorraine

v/n Biel/Bienne

v/n Solothurn

v/n Hasle-Rüegsau

Rothrist 46.20407.00

Olten

Aarburg-Oftringen

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

Bifang AG (Spw)

3.71

0.97

0.89

1.34

39.29

43.01

43.97

44.86

396.00

412.00

409.00

405.25
126

100

87

H
o

ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0

0
 m

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

2
0
8

1
0
8

2
0
6

7
0
6

506

606

O
st

Ol1
0
6

RM

W
a

n
z

3
5

0
-3

4
9

4
5

0
-4

4
9

3
5
3

4
5
3

3
5
7
-3

5
5

4
5
7
-4

5
5

3
6
5
-3

6
1

4
6
5
-4

6
1

3
7
1
-3

6
8

4
7
1
-4

6
8

3
8
3
-3

7
7

4
8
3
-4

7
7

3
7
6
-3

7
4

4
7
6
-4

7
4

3
8
8
-3

8
4

4
8
8
-4

8
4

3
9

2
-3

9
1

4
9

2
-4

9
1

3
9
8
-3

9
4

4
9
8
-4

9
4

Th/LnSo

Bi

L
z

7
4
8

8
4
8

1
4
2
-1

4
1

2
4
2
-2

4
1

O
l

630

576

700

530
620

750

310
390
454

590
463

396

532

528
568

Langenthal West (Abzw)

Löchligut Süd (Abzw)

Rothrist Hungerzelg

102.50

1.22

61.260.88

3
9

3

4
9

3
4
3

4
2

Olten Nord-Ost (Abzw)

544.45

544.45

511.68

450.91

461.16

406.60

J
U

P
 n

° 
3

 -
 d

è
s

 /
 a

b
 4

.0
4

.2
0

1
1



Wanzwil (Abzw)

Aespli

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

103.33

102.94

101.28

106.13

4.85

12.28

36.98

1.22

0.39

2.80

7.43

24.71

19.39

47.35
55.29

540.20

Gl. 500 / 600

548.50

550.86

407.00

448.83

517.10

538.60

100

111

1515

1720

Lorraine

6301

400
1633

1000

3161

855

890

1105

656

4742

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

O
st

1
0
6

528
568

Zol

Bdf

6
0
6
-6

11
5
0
6
-5

11

So

v/n Solothurn

v/n Burgdorf

Bern Weyermannshaus

Bern JKLM

v/n Luzern

Aarburg-Oftringen Süd (Abzw)

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

0.83

00.00

00.83414.00

409.00

Olten

Rothrist

5.86

39.29

45.15
46.20

396.00

75
803 H

o
ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0
0
 m

v/n Burgdorf

Mattstetten (Abzw)

Aespli

B
d
f

3
4

5
-3

4
1

4
4

5
-4

4
1

Abo/Lz

517.10

525.00

V
e

r 
2

3

L
g
u
t

7
1
3

8
1
360

92.77
12.28

92.09

0.68

B
d

f

1
4
 B

Löchligut Süd (Abzw) 102.50

0.44

Bern

Bern JKLM

Gleise P (J2,J7,J8)

Gleise G (J1,M11)

0
00

H
ö
h
e
n
 ü

b
e
r

M
e
e
r

R
P

N
 =

 3
7
3
.6

0

L
ä
n
g
e
n
p
ro

fil

G
rö

ss
te

 S
te

ig
u
n
g

G
rö

ss
te

s 
G

e
fä

lle

B
lo

ck
st

a
tio

n
e
n

S
ta

tio
n
sl

a
g
e

A
b
zw

e
ig

u
n
g
e
n

L
ä
n
g
st

e
 A

u
sw

e
ic

h
-

G
le

is
e

E
n
tf

. 
vo

n
S

ta
t.

 z
u
 S

ta
t.

K
ilo

m
e
tr

ie
ru

n
g

d
e
r 

B
a
h
n

1
2
-1

8

S
B

B
 C

F
F

 F
F

S
1
2
.1

2
.2

0
1
0
 -

 1
0
.1

2
.2

0
1
1

I-
F

N
-F

P
A

-R
W

T
©

 b
y 

u
1
0
1
9
9
4

4
3

4
2

Murgenthal
Roggwil-Wynau

Rank (Spw)

Langenthal
Langenthal GB

Herzogenbuchsee

Riedtwil

Wynigen

Burgdorf

Hindelbank

Lyssach
Sandacher (Spw)

Hardfeld (Spw)
Mattstetten (Abzw)

Schönbühl SBB

Zollikofen

Rütti (Abzw)

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

2.87

54.49

49.07

52.22

3.15

2.27

4.62

1.18

5.46

5.54

60.38

66.79

72.33

59.11
59.19

66.42
66.50

76.93

83.39

86.54
87.20

89.73

91.66

94.91

91.98

98.81

103.33

102.94

101.28

100.20
100.22

106.13

4.60

6.46

3.15

0.66

2.53

1.93

0.32

2.93

3.89

1.40

1.06

0.44

0.39

2.80

410.00

414.00

432.00

472.00

468.00

464.00

496.00

528.00

533.00

517.36
519.94

516.47

521.47

525.00

527.87

559.99

549.50

538.60

548.50

550.86

540.20

Gl. 300/400

06

61

80

06

44

60

40

100

100

100

100

108

100

107

111

010

510

Gurtelen

Lochmatt

Lorraine

v/n Biel/Bienne

v/n Solothurn

v/n Hasle-Rüegsau

Rothrist 46.20407.00

Olten

Aarburg-Oftringen

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

Bifang AG (Spw)

3.71

0.97

0.89

1.34

39.29

43.01

43.97

44.86

396.00

412.00

409.00

405.25
126

100

87

H
o

ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0

0
 m

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

2
0
8

1
0
8

2
0
6

7
0
6

506

606

O
st

Ol1
0
6

RM

W
a

n
z

3
5

0
-3

4
9

4
5

0
-4

4
9

3
5
3

4
5
3

3
5
7
-3

5
5

4
5
7
-4

5
5

3
6
5
-3

6
1

4
6
5
-4

6
1

3
7
1
-3

6
8

4
7
1
-4

6
8

3
8
3
-3

7
7

4
8
3
-4

7
7

3
7
6
-3

7
4

4
7
6
-4

7
4

3
8
8
-3

8
4

4
8
8
-4

8
4

3
9

2
-3

9
1

4
9

2
-4

9
1

3
9
8
-3

9
4

4
9
8
-4

9
4

Th/LnSo

Bi

L
z

7
4
8

8
4
8

1
4
2
-1

4
1

2
4
2
-2

4
1

O
l

630

576

700

530
620

750

310
390
454

590
463

396

532

528
568

Langenthal West (Abzw)

Löchligut Süd (Abzw)

Rothrist Hungerzelg

102.50

1.22

61.260.88

3
9

3

4
9

3
4
3

4
2

Olten Nord-Ost (Abzw)

544.45

544.45

511.68

450.91

461.16

406.60

J
U

P
 n

° 
3

 -
 d

è
s

 /
 a

b
 4

.0
4

.2
0

1
1



Wanzwil (Abzw)

Aespli

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

103.33

102.94

101.28

106.13

4.85

12.28

36.98

1.22

0.39

2.80

7.43

24.71

19.39

47.35
55.29

540.20

Gl. 500 / 600

548.50

550.86

407.00

448.83

517.10

538.60

100

111

1515

1720

Lorraine

6301

400
1633

1000

3161

855

890

1105

656

4742

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

O
st

1
0
6

528
568

Zol

Bdf

6
0
6
-6

11
5
0
6
-5

11

So

v/n Solothurn

v/n Burgdorf

Bern Weyermannshaus

Bern JKLM

v/n Luzern

Aarburg-Oftringen Süd (Abzw)

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

0.83

00.00

00.83414.00

409.00

Olten

Rothrist

5.86

39.29

45.15
46.20

396.00

75
803 H

o
ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0
0
 m

v/n Burgdorf

Mattstetten (Abzw)

Aespli

B
d
f

3
4

5
-3

4
1

4
4

5
-4

4
1

Abo/Lz

517.10

525.00

V
e

r 
2

3

L
g
u
t

7
1
3

8
1
360

92.77
12.28

92.09

0.68

B
d

f

1
4
 B

Löchligut Süd (Abzw) 102.50

0.44

Bern

Bern JKLM

Gleise P (J2,J7,J8)

Gleise G (J1,M11)

0
00

H
ö
h
e
n
 ü

b
e
r

M
e
e
r

R
P

N
 =

 3
7
3
.6

0

L
ä
n
g
e
n
p
ro

fil

G
rö

ss
te

 S
te

ig
u
n
g

G
rö

ss
te

s 
G

e
fä

lle

B
lo

ck
st

a
tio

n
e
n

S
ta

tio
n
sl

a
g
e

A
b
zw

e
ig

u
n
g
e
n

L
ä
n
g
st

e
 A

u
sw

e
ic

h
-

G
le

is
e

E
n
tf

. 
vo

n
S

ta
t.

 z
u
 S

ta
t.

K
ilo

m
e
tr

ie
ru

n
g

d
e
r 

B
a
h
n

1
8
-2

4

S
B

B
 C

F
F

 F
F

S
1
2
.1

2
.2

0
1
0
 -

 1
0
.1

2
.2

0
1
1

I-
F

N
-F

P
A

-R
W

T
©

 b
y 

u
1
0
1
9
9
4

4
3

4
2

Murgenthal
Roggwil-Wynau

Rank (Spw)

Langenthal
Langenthal GB

Herzogenbuchsee

Riedtwil

Wynigen

Burgdorf

Hindelbank

Lyssach
Sandacher (Spw)

Hardfeld (Spw)
Mattstetten (Abzw)

Schönbühl SBB

Zollikofen

Rütti (Abzw)

Löchligut

Bern Wankdorf

Bern Wylerfeld

Bern

2.87

54.49

49.07

52.22

3.15

2.27

4.62

1.18

5.46

5.54

60.38

66.79

72.33

59.11
59.19

66.42
66.50

76.93

83.39

86.54
87.20

89.73

91.66

94.91

91.98

98.81

103.33

102.94

101.28

100.20
100.22

106.13

4.60

6.46

3.15

0.66

2.53

1.93

0.32

2.93

3.89

1.40

1.06

0.44

0.39

2.80

410.00

414.00

432.00

472.00

468.00

464.00

496.00

528.00

533.00

517.36
519.94

516.47

521.47

525.00

527.87

559.99

549.50

538.60

548.50

550.86

540.20

Gl. 300/400

06

61

80

06

44

60

40

100

100

100

100

108

100

107

111

010

510

Gurtelen

Lochmatt

Lorraine

v/n Biel/Bienne

v/n Solothurn

v/n Hasle-Rüegsau

Rothrist 46.20407.00

Olten

Aarburg-Oftringen

Aarburg-Oftringen West (Abzw)

Bifang AG (Spw)

3.71

0.97

0.89

1.34

39.29

43.01

43.97

44.86

396.00

412.00

409.00

405.25
126

100

87

H
o

ri
zo

n
t 
=

 3
0

0
 m

4
0
1
-4

0
2

3
0
1
-3

0
2

6
0
1
-6

0
2

5
0
1
-5

0
2

303

403

703

803

7
0
4

6
0
4

5
0
4

2
0
8

1
0
8

2
0
6

7
0
6

506

606

O
st

Ol1
0
6

RM

W
a

n
z

3
5

0
-3

4
9

4
5

0
-4

4
9

3
5
3

4
5
3

3
5
7
-3

5
5

4
5
7
-4

5
5

3
6
5
-3

6
1

4
6
5
-4

6
1

3
7
1
-3

6
8

4
7
1
-4

6
8

3
8
3
-3

7
7

4
8
3
-4

7
7

3
7
6
-3

7
4

4
7
6
-4

7
4

3
8
8
-3

8
4

4
8
8
-4

8
4

3
9

2
-3

9
1

4
9

2
-4

9
1

3
9
8
-3

9
4

4
9
8
-4

9
4

Th/LnSo

Bi

L
z

7
4
8

8
4
8

1
4
2
-1

4
1

2
4
2
-2

4
1

O
l

630

576

700

530
620

750

310
390
454

590
463

396

532

528
568

Langenthal West (Abzw)

Löchligut Süd (Abzw)

Rothrist Hungerzelg

102.50

1.22

61.260.88

3
9

3

4
9

3
4
3

4
2

Olten Nord-Ost (Abzw)

544.45

544.45

511.68

450.91

461.16

406.60

J
U

P
 n

° 
3

 -
 d

è
s

 /
 a

b
 4

.0
4

.2
0

1
1


	LS_14A_V23_JUP 3_0006
	Page 1

	LS_14A_V23_JUP 3_0612
	Page 1

	LS_14B_V23_JUP 3_1218
	Page 1

	LS_14B_V23_JUP 3_1824
	Page 1


